o Tuition & Fee Schedule for 2018 - 2019
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%) Total . Balance
O Toddlers (s 18 m-3) e Duepugust | plus 25% Plus 5%
& School Day M-F 8:30-3:00 12,400 - 500 = 11,900 11,900 6,100 1,250
8 Mornings M-F 8:30-12:30 11,200 - 500 = 10,700 10,700 5,485 1,124
9 3 days/wk. 8:30-12:30 11,000 - 500 = 10,500 10,500 5,380 1,103
-
6 Primary (ages 3-6)
Z_c'- School Day M-F 8:30-3:00 11,300 - 500 = 10,800 10,800 5,535 1,134
S Mornings M-F 8:30-12:30 10,400 - 500 = 9,900 9,900 5,075 1,040
v Jr. Elementary (ages 6-9, grades 1-3) ot Deposit palance | Pmt 2 Pmts 10 Pmts
g ‘ Y @8 '8 Tuition Due
.. Due with Due August |1,

8 /5;:nnua:.TU|t|or‘1j 14,000 e ot plus 2.5% Plus 5%

ees for outdoor
E ed. treks 800
(_)' Total Due 14,800 14,800 - 500 = 14,300 14,300 7,330 1,502
(@]
I
Y Sr. Elementary (ages 9-12, grades 4-6)
E:Z Annual Tuition 14,200
= * Fees for outdoor
E ed. treks 1,500
E Total Due 15,700 15700 - 500 = 15,200 15,200 7,790 1,596
|
w

* If, by consensus, students of Sr. Elementary 6th years and their families decide and agree on a more involved / expensive travel experience than what is
included in this fee, families may need to contribute funds in excess of the fees budgeted for treks.

Additional Fees and Information ﬁj: & oot etk ool it S Bl o
Solutions for Schools. Choices for Parents

Tuition and Fees are NOT subject to State Gross Receipts Tax

o3

For the 10 payment tuition option, Escuela del Sol partners with
SMART Tuition to accept and process tuition payments. For
additonal information, contact the Business Manager at

chrisloss@edelsol.org.

A 2.5% processing fee for all debit and credit card payments (including PayPal)
will be added to the total due.

ﬁ Extended Care
Customize your schedule with time blocks as needed for extended child care ﬁ Drop-In Care

Available time blocks (5days/wk.) (not paid through time blocks) is $10.00 per hour, available to
I lled Escuel d ly.24-h d ice i
7:00 - 8:30 (8:15 elementary) currtlanty enrolled Escuela students only. our a Ya.nce notice is
required to ensure adequate staffing. A one-hour minimum charge

3:00 - 4:30 (3:15 elementary) is assessed for any time less than 60 minutes.
4:30 - 6:00

Time Block Fees: ﬁ Late Pickup (after regular closing time)
| Time Block - add $1,680 to total tuition $5.00 per minute for the first 15 minutes
2 Time Blocks - add $2,650 to total tuition $10.00 per minute after 15 minutes

3 Time Blocks- add $3,320 to total tuition

Escuela del Sol is committed to a student body rich in socio-economic, racial and cultural diversity. The financial aid program, based on need, is available
through School & Scholastic Services (SSS). More information is available at www.escueladelsol.org or by calling the school office 505.242.3033.



